
Committee Members Representing Address Phone Email Email Notification

Sue Rentrop
Cross Village / 
ECLA

6007 N. Lake Shore Dr. 
Harbor Springs, MI 49740

231-5267362 srentrop@rentropmorrison.com Yes

Naomi Singer Cross Village Township
6021 N.Lakeshore Dr.
Harbor Springs, MI 49740

231-881-0299 singernaomi@gmail.com Yes

Laurelynne Harris Cross Village Township
6155 N. Lakeshore Dr. 
PO Box 188 
Cross Village MI 49723

989-245-0325 harris.laurelynne@gmail.com Yes

Larry Wallen Readmond Township
2091 N.Lakeshore Dr. 
PO Box 969  
Good Hart, MI 49737

Cell: 231-838-
7399

martiwallen@icloud.com Yes

Joe Tomlinson Readmond Township
237 N Lakeshore Dr. 
Harbor Springs, MI 49740

231-526-6561 smokinjo44@gmail.com Yes

Jerry Root Readmond Township
5759 Beckon Road, 
Harbor Springs 49740

231-838-0678 groot@lssu.edu Yes

Don Schaplowsky Readmond Township
2400 N. Lake Shore Dr. 
Harbor Springs MI 49740

931-261-3557 donschap12@gmail.com Yes

Dale Scott Friendship Township
PO Box 857
Harbor Springs MI 49740

231-357-7339 dscott@trueaccountingcorp.com Yes

James Fisher Friendship Township
4978 Fisher Rd.
Harbor Springs MI 49740

lakepilot33@gmail.com Yes

Carolyn Sandford West Traverse Township
6523 Otis Ln
PO Box 799
Harbor Springs, MI 49740

231-330-7578 clsandfo@charter.net Yes

Joey Arbaugh West Traverse Township
PO Box 465, 
Harbor Springs, MI 49740

231-526-5359
231-838-7200

jnarbaugh@gmail.com Yes

Garon Gopigian West Traverse Township
6975 Hughston Rd. 
Harbor Springs, MI 49740

231-412-5006 49740@att.net Yes

Franz Neubrecht ECLA
2573 S. Lakeshore Dr.
Harbor Springs, MI 49740

231-526-5170 
Land
517-281-9106  
Cell

franz@franzrx.com Yes

Jim Anderson Friendship Township 4855 S Lakeshore 408-225-0296 jcander1@wisc.edu

Committee Member 
Emeritus 

Representing Address Phone Email

Dell Weitzel Readmond Township
2863 North Shore Drive
Harbor Springs, MI 49740

231-526-7684 onedweitzel@yahoo.com Yes

Rob Deane Cross Village Township

(Seasonal)5590 Lower Shore Dr
Harbor Springs, MI 49740
3696 Cook Valley Blvd. SE
Grand Rapids, MI 49546

616-456-8463
231-526-2634 

f.r.deane@att.net Yes

Henry Singer Cross Village Township
6021 N.Lakeshore Dr.
Harbor Springs, MI 49740

231-881 -2861 hlsingermd@gmail.com Yes

Partners Title/ Representing Address Phone Email

Tammy Doernenburg
Director of Planning and Zoning 
Emmet County

3434 M-119 
Harbor Springs, MI 49740

231-348-1735 tdoernenburg@emmetcounty.org Yes

Hillary Taylor
Assistant Director of Planning & Zoning
Emmet County

3434 M-119 
Harbor Springs, MI 49740

231-439-8961 htaylor@emmetcounty.org Yes

Charles Laughbaum
Emmet County Commissioner, 
District 1 (Cross Village & Readmond Twp)

2251 Pleasantview Rd.
Pellston, MI 49769

231-373-8657 claughbaum@emmetcounty.org Yes

Neil Ahrens
Emmet County Commissioner, 
District 2 (Friendship Township &
 West Traverse Township)

nahrens@emmetcounty.org Yes

Lisa Fineout
Township Supervisor 
Readmond Township

6034 Wormwood Ln
Harbor Springs MI 49740

231-526-9601 superreadmondtwp@gmail.com Yes

Heather Bowden
Transportation Planner 
Byways Program Manager 
MDOT

425 West Ottawa St. 
P.O. Box 30050 
Lansing MI 48909.

517-643-1614 bowdenh@michigan.gov Yes

Jay Gailitis
Gaylord TSC 
MDOT

989-329-9421 gailitisj@michigan.gov No

Andrew Krzisnik
Traffic & Safety Coordinator
MDOT

krzisnika1@michigan.gov No

Isha Pithwa 
Transportation Planner;
Networks Northwest

600 E Front St, Traverse City, 49685 231-492-8196 isha.pithwa@networksnorthwest.org Yes

Heidi Phaneuf
North Region Planner 
MDOT

1088 E. M32
Gaylord MI 49735

231-340-0326 phaneufh@michigan.gov Yes

Eric Hemenway LTTB ehemenway@ltbbodawa-nsn.gov Yes

Caitlin Donnelly
Director of Land Protection
Little Traverse Conservancy

231-347-0991 caitlin@landtrust.org Yes

Mathew Cooke
Community Planner 
Networks Northwest

PO Box 506 
Traverse City, MI 49685

231-929-5056 mathew.cooke@networksnorthwest.org No

Resources Title/ Representing Address Phone Email

Jason Dryja Resident 1778 S. Lakeshore Dr. 231-373-7233 jasondryja@gmail.com Yes
Regina Stocco Zoo-de-Mack 248-207-4038 zoodemack@gmail.com No
Trp. Corey Hebner Michigan State Police hebnerc@michigan.gov No

Lt. Randy Kloss Emmet County Sheriff's Office
3460 Harbor Petoskey Rd. 
Harbor Springs, MI 49740

231-439-8902 rkloss@emmetcounty.org No

Todd Neiss
Resource Analyst
MDOT

7915 US 131
Cadillac MI 49601

231-340-0235 neisst@michigan.gov No


